## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 16, 2024

KREBS CITY HALL 5 NE WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA APRIL 16, 2024 TUESDAY AT 7:00 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 4. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MARCH 19, 2024 CITY COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE APRIL 9, 2024 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
- 6. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 7. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 8. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
- 9. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
  - A. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE PAYMENT TO THE FIREMEN FOR THE 1ST QUARTER FIRE RUNS, AND MEETINGS
  - B. PRESENTATION FROM JACOB POOLE ON PROPOSAL TO THE CITY OF KREBS CITY COUNCIL, OUTLINING HIS VISION TO LEASE, AND REVITALIZE A CITY OWNED BUILDING LOCATED AT 420 NW ELECTRIC AVE INTO AN EXCITING INDOOR PARTY VENUE FOR KIDS, ENHANCING COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT AND ENTERTAINMENT OPTIONS.
  - C. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE DATE OF MAY  $17^{th}$   $19^{th}$ , FOR THE CITY WIDE CLEAN UP
- 10. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 11. ADJOURN TO KUA

CERTIFICATION	
CERTIFY THAT THIS NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED ON THIS12TH DAY OFAPRIL, 2024 BY 5:00 PM.	
CINDY 1. COOPER. CITY CLERK	